
List of Conformity Assessment Bodies 
Accredited Laboratories 

Recognized by the Federal Communications Commission 
 

The conformity assessment bodies listed below are only the accredited test firms 
which have not been entered in the accredited test firm database located at:  
https://gullfoss2.fcc.gov/prod/oet/cf/eas/reports/TestFirmSearch.cfm.  As 
accredited test labs are recognized and migrated the accredited test firm 
database they will be remove from this list. 
 
APEC TEL Mutual Recognition Arrangement –  List of recognized conformity assessment bodies 
operating under Phase One 
 

AUSTRALIA 

Firm Name Designation 
Number 

Address Phone Fax 

EMC Technologies Pty 
Ltd 

 57 Assembly Drive 
Tullamarine (Melbourne) 
Victoria 
3043 
Australia 

+61 3 9335 
3333 

+61 3 9338 
9260 

EMC Technologies Pty 
Ltd 

 Unit 16, 6 Gladstone Road 
Castle Hill 
NSW 2154 
Australia 

+61 2 9899 
4599 

+61 2 9899 
4019 

 
 
 
 

TAIWAN 

Firm Name Designation 
Number 

Address Phone Fax 

Chung Shan Institute 
of Science & 
Technology EMC Lab. 
 

 PO Box No. 90008-22-6 
Lung-Tan 
Tao-Yuan 325 
Taiwan 

888-3-4712201 886-3-4716878 

Electronics Testing 
Center, Taiwan 
 

TW0002 No. 8, Lane 29, Wen-Ming 
Rd. 
Lo-Shan Tsun, Kui-Shan 
Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien 
333 
Taiwan 

886-3-328-0026 886-3-328-3926 

Intertek Testing 
Services Taiwan Ltd.  
 

TW0004 1F, No. 2, Lane 194, Huan-
Ho St. 
Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221 
Taiwan 

+886-2-2597-
9955 

+886-2-2594-
5084 

Sporton International 
Inc. 
 

 6F, No. 106, Hsin Tai Wu 
Rd. 
Sec. 1, His Chih 
Taipei Hsien 221 
Taiwan 

886-2-2696-
2468 

886-2-2696-
2255 

Taiwan Tokin EMC 
Eng. Corp. 
 

 No. 53-11, Tin-Fu Tsun Lin-
Kou 
Taipei 
Taiwan 

886-2-2609-
2133 

886-2-2609-
9303 
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Telecom Laboratory, 
Training Research Co., 
Ltd. 
 

TW0003 2 Lane 194 huan-Ho St. 
Hsichih Taipei 
Hsien 221 
Taiwan 

+886-2-2693-
5155 

+886-2-2693-
4440 

Telecommunication 
Equipment Testing 
Center, 
Telecommunication 
Laboratories, 
Chunghwa Telecom 
Co., Ltd. 
 

TW0001 9, Lane 74, Sec. 4, Hsin-Yi 
Road 
Taipei 
Taiwan 

886-2-2326-
2465 

886-2-2707-
9668 
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