## List of Conformity Assessment Bodies Accredited Laboratories Recognized by the Federal Communications Commission

The conformity assessment bodies listed below are only the accredited test firms which have not been entered in the accredited test firm database located at: <a href="https://gullfoss2.fcc.gov/prod/oet/cf/eas/reports/TestFirmSearch.cfm">https://gullfoss2.fcc.gov/prod/oet/cf/eas/reports/TestFirmSearch.cfm</a>. As accredited test labs are recognized and migrated the accredited test firm database they will be remove from this list.

<u>APEC TEL Mutual Recognition Arrangement – List of recognized conformity assessment bodies</u> operating under Phase One

AUSTRALIA						
Firm Name	Designation Number	Address	Phone	Fax		
EMC Technologies Pty Ltd		57 Assembly Drive Tullamarine (Melbourne) Victoria 3043 Australia	+61 3 9335 3333	+61 3 9338 9260		
EMC Technologies Pty Ltd		Unit 16, 6 Gladstone Road Castle Hill NSW 2154 Australia	+61 2 9899 4599	+61 2 9899 4019		

TAIWAN					
Firm Name	Designation Number	Address	Phone	Fax	
Chung Shan Institute of Science & Technology EMC Lab.		PO Box No. 90008-22-6 Lung-Tan Tao-Yuan 325 Taiwan	888-3-4712201	886-3-4716878	
Electronics Testing Center, Taiwan	TW0002	No. 8, Lane 29, Wen-Ming Rd. Lo-Shan Tsun, Kui-Shan Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien 333 Taiwan	886-3-328-0026	886-3-328-3926	
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd.	TW0004	1F, No. 2, Lane 194, Huan- Ho St. Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221 Taiwan	+886-2-2597- 9955	+886-2-2594- 5084	
Sporton International Inc.		6F, No. 106, Hsin Tai Wu Rd. Sec. 1, His Chih Taipei Hsien 221 Taiwan	886-2-2696- 2468	886-2-2696- 2255	
Taiwan Tokin EMC Eng. Corp.		No. 53-11, Tin-Fu Tsun Lin- Kou Taipei Taiwan	886-2-2609- 2133	886-2-2609- 9303	

Telecom Laboratory, Training Research Co., Ltd.	TW0003	2 Lane 194 huan-Ho St. Hsichih Taipei Hsien 221 Taiwan	+886-2-2693- 5155	+886-2-2693- 4440
Telecommunication Equipment Testing Center, Telecommunication Laboratories, Chunghwa Telecom Co., Ltd.	TW0001	9, Lane 74, Sec. 4, Hsin-Yi Road Taipei Taiwan	886-2-2326- 2465	886-2-2707- 9668